

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1378

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022


POLICIES TO DEVELOP TEXTILE PRODUCTION


1378. SHRI INDRA HANG SUBBA:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) whether the Government has any policies to develop textile production by tribal communities and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the details of the policies put in place by the Government to encourage indigenous textiles in the

villages?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a) & (b): Government is implementing various policy initiatives in the form of schemes/programmes on

Pan India basis including tribal communities for promotion and overall development of textile sector. In order to encourage indigenous textiles in the villages, Government is implementing different schemes under

Handlooms, Handicrafts, Silk, Jute and Wool sectors viz. National Handloom Development Programme,

Raw Material Supply Scheme, National Handicraft Development Programme, Silk Samagra, Integrated

Wool Development Programme and SAMARTH-Scheme for Capacity Building in Textile Sector etc.
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